900224449 05/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mount Carmel Health System		05/23/2012	Ohio Non-Profit Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trinity Health Corporation	
Street Address:	27870 Cabot Drive	
City:	Novi	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48377	
Entity Type:	Indiana Non-Profit: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 3271808		LIVE YOUR WHOLE LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2482030763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 248-203-0586
Email: ipmail@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Vichit Chea - Dykema Gossett PLLC
Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087904-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vichit Chea
Signature:	Nichit Chea/
Date:	05/31/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trinity_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004791 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mount Carmel Health System (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ohio non-profit corporation having an address of 6150 East Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43213, is the owner of certain common law rights in the trademark "LIVE YOUR WHOLE LIFE" and is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,271,808 for "LIVE YOUR WHOLE LIFE" (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Trinity Health Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Indiana non-profit corporation having an address of 27870 Cabot Drive, Novi, Michigan 48377;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to, any and all rights and privileges associated with said Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements thereof. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect said right, title, and interest and said rights and privileges in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Mount Carmel Health System, as Assignor	Trinity Health Corporation, as Assignee
By:	By: Ofantte manel
Name: Hugh A. Jones	Name: Jeanette Franck
Title: Sr. V.P. Strategy + System Developmen	entitle: VP, Total Reward
Date: 5.23.2012	Date: 5-25-12

BH01\1526463,1 ID\VC - 087904/0999

1 of 1